BEFORE THE UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

In the Matter of:

GREASY GREG'S, LLC,

POSEY'S MECH-ELEC REPAIR LLC,

&

GREG S. POSEY

Lewiston, Idaho,

Respondents.

DOCKET NO. CAA-10-2022-0123

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given of the entry of the undersigned as counsels for the United States Environmental Protection Agency ("Complainant") in this action. Pursuant to 40 C.F.R. §§ 20.5 and 20.6, all further notice and copies of pleadings, papers, rulings and other materials relevant to this action shall be served upon:

Brett S. Dugan, Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10, MS 11-C07 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, WA 98101

Tel: 206-553-8562

Email: Dugan.brett@epa.gov

Lena Freij, Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10, MS 11-C07 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, WA 98101

Tel: 206-553-4360 Email: Freij.lena@epa.gov

In the Matter of: GREASY GREG'S LLC ET AL. Docket Number: CAA-10-2022-0123
Notice of Appearance
Page 1 of 3

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155, 11-C07 Seattle, Washington 98101 (206) 553-1037 Respectfully submitted,

Brett S. Dugan Assistant Regional Counsel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10

Lena Freij
Assistant Regional Counsel
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE, dated April 18, 2022 was filed electronically with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 10, at R10_RHC@epa.gov.

I also certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEARANCE was served on Respondents via electronic mail to:

Wade C. Foster, Esq.
Stoel Rives LLC
Counsel for Respondents
Wade.foster@stoel.com

DATED this	day of	2022	
			U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
			Region 10